

## **Sun Precast Company Wins National Awards**

October 14, 2011

BEAVER SPRINGS, Pa - Sun Precast Co. Inc., headquartered in Beaver Springs, was the recipient of four national Awards at the Cast Stone Institute annual convention, held October 6 - 8, in Asheville, NC. The national awards recognize excellence in the manufacturing and design of Cast Stone projects. Sun Precast received awards in the categories of Residential, Restoration, and Manufacturing Excellence. Sun Precast was recognized for the Cast Stone restoration of the historic Princeton University Press building in Princeton NJ, and Cast Stone fabrication for a luxury private residence located in eastern PA. "For the third year in a row, our outstanding employees have been recognized for their craftsmanship and dedication, which is very gratifying. We are also very fortunate to have tremendous customers as our partners", company President Joseph Schmadel said. Sun Precast also was the recipient of the prestigious Platinum Safety Award, in recognition for Zero lost time accidents for the past year. Sun Precast is a 100% employee-owned company that specializes in the manufacturing of Cast Stone and Architectural Precast, and services the restoration, residential, institutional, and commercial markets throughout the United States. Sun Precast can be reached at 570-658-8000 or at www.sunprecast.com.



Accepting the awards on behalf of Sun Precast is company Controller Michele Wetzel (left) and Vice President Angela Hockenbrock.